Resolution 5-2018

Amending the 2018 Budget

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Namakagon of Bayfield County, Wisconsin

A resolution changing the 2018 budget of the Town of Namakagon, Bayfield County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Town Board.

WHEREAS, year-to-date, the 59000 Other Financial Uses Expense Account has a surplus of \$29,747.00;

WHEREAS, year-to-date, the 51000 General Government Expense Account has a deficit of \$10,000.00

WHEREAS, year t-to-date, the 56000 Conservation & Development Expense Account has a deficit of \$5,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Namakagon as follows:

That the sum of \$ 10,000.00 is hereby transferred from the 59000 Other Financial Expense Account to the 51000 General Government Expense Account and;

That the sum of \$5,000.00 is hereby transferred from the 59000 Other Financial Expense Account to the 56000 Conservation & Development Expense Account;

Adopted the 11 day of December, 2018

Supervisor _____

By the Town Board:

Attested by Town Clerk:

Roll Call Vote:

Chairperson

Supervisor